СН \$190.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM403395

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Golden Valley Citrus, Inc.		10/05/2016	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Porterville Citrus, Inc.		
Street Address:	9289 Clemens Road		
City:	Terra Bella		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	93270		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0218106	CAMEL
Registration Number:	1693423	CAMA GOLD
Registration Number:	1445482	GOLD CLASS
Registration Number:	1313738	GOLDEN JOY
Registration Number:	0203631	MOUNT OF OLIVE
Registration Number:	1173526	TIME TESTED
Registration Number:	0364518	ZEUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6612908887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6612908760

Email: tm@sunkistgrowers.com

Correspondent Name: John Caragozian

Address Line 1: 27770 N. Entertainment Drive Address Line 4: Valencia, CALIFORNIA 91355-1092

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John Caragozian	
SIGNATURE:	/John Caragozian/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005907 FRAME: 0885

900382775

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Registrations of Trademark - Assignor Golden Valley Citrus#page1.tif source=Assignment of Registrations of Trademark - Assignor Golden Valley Citrus#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005907 FRAME: 0886

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATIONS OF TRADEMARK

MARKS:

1. CAMEL

Registration No.:

218106

Date of Registration:

September 21, 1926

Class No.:

031

2. CAMA GOLD

Registration No.:

1693423

Date of Registration:

June 9, 1992

Class No.:

031

GOLD CLASS

Registration No.:

1445482

Date of Registration:

June 30, 1987

Class No.:

031

4. GOLDEN JOY

Registration No.:

1313738

Date of Registration:

January 8, 1985

Class No.:

031

5. MOUNT OF OLIVE

Registration No.:

203631

Date of Registration:

September 21, 1926

Class No.:

031

6. TIME TESTED

Registration No.:

1173526

Date of Registration:

October 13, 1981

Class No.:

031

7. ZEUS

Registration No.:

364518

Date of Registration:

February 7, 1939

Class No.:

031

ASSIGNOR:

GOLDEN VALLEY CITRUS, INC.

a California corporation 19875 Meredith Drive

Strathmore, California 93267

R.

P.O. BOX "L"

Strathmore, California 93267

TRADEMARK REEL: 005907 FRAME: 0887 ASSIGNEE:

PORTERVILLE CITRUS, INC.

a California corporation 9289 Clemens Road

Terra Bella, California 93270

å

P.O. BOX 10180

Terra Bella, California 93270

For good and valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby grants and assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire interest in the above trademarks and their registrations, together with the goodwill of the business in which the mark is used.

DATED: October 5, 2016

RECORDED: 10/26/2016

GOLDEN VALLEY CITRUS, INC., a California corporation

Ву

AZA MITTMAN

Its:

President

Ву

CERALDIA DENI

lts:

Secretary

HESSESILETRANSACTION DOCUMENTS/ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS – USA 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005907 FRAME: 0888